Privacy Policy of Parth Ka Banda

Last updated: March 06, 2025

Parth Ka Banda values the privacy of its users and is committed to protecting it. This privacy policy describes how we collect, use, and protect the Personal Data of users who interact with the Parth Ka Banda Discord bot. By using the bot, you agree to the terms and conditions of this privacy policy.

Definitions

- Parth Ka Banda: Refers to the Parth Ka Banda Discord bot.
- **Personal Data:** Refers to any data that can directly or indirectly identify a user.
- **Starboard:** Starboard refers to a feature or functionality within the Parth Ka Banda Discord bot that allows users to highlight and showcase specific messages in a designated channel.
- **Command spam:** Refers to the excessive and repetitive use of bot commands within a short period, which can negatively impact user experience and the bot's performance.

Following Information is saved by Parth Ka Banda services only for proper function of them:

- User Ids: To link you and your server members with your saved configurations.
- **Server Ids:** Only stored in some circumstances for information like your server configuration in case of command prefix, moderation, and modules customization.
- Channel Ids: For command overwrites and configurations that are specific to channels.
- Role Ids: For command overwrites and configurations that are specific to roles.
- Message Ids: For message specific features like role menu, reaction roles, starboard.
- Voluntarily provided information: Any user supplied content that can include text for greetings, reminders, currency customization.
- Internal records to combat spam: Internal records are maintained to detect and prevent excessive command usage and combat spam.
- Command Usage: Internal records are maintained to detect and prevent command spam to ensure a suitable and equitable usage environment for all users.

IP Addresses

In addition to the information mentioned above, we may collect IP addresses for operational and analytics purposes, and ensure the security and integrity of our services. (Only Under Law Enforcements)

Cookies

We use cookies for authentication purposes in our website. These cookies are necessary for the proper functioning of our services and enable users to log in securely. We do not use cookies for tracking or advertising purposes, and we do not share cookie data with third parties. By using our services, you consent to the use of cookies for authentication purposes.

Data Retention and Protection Policy

We only retain collected information for as long as necessary to provide you with <u>your</u> requested service. What data we do collect, we'll protect using commercially reasonable means to prevent loss and theft, as well as unauthorized access, disclosure, copying, use or modification.

Disclosure of Information

Parth Ka Banda does not request, share, or sell users' Personal Data to third parties, except in the following cases:

Legal compliance: If required by law, Parth Ka Banda may disclose Personal Data to comply with legal processes, government requests, or to protect its legal rights. The User declares to be aware that the Owner may be required to reveal personal data upon request of public authorities.

User Rights

Users have the following rights regarding their Personal Data collected by the Parth Ka Banda bot:

- Access and rectification: Users have the right to access and correct their voluntarily provided Personal Data through commands.
- Account deletion: Users may request the deletion of their account and associated information. They can do so by contacting the support server or sending an email to support@parthkabanda.fun. However, please note that you will not be able to use the bot again after the deletion of your account.

Changes to the Privacy Policy

Parth Ka Banda reserves the right to update or modify this privacy policy at any time. It is recommended to periodically review this policy to stay informed about how your Personal Data is protected and used.

If you have any questions or concerns about this privacy policy, you can contact Parth Ka Banda through the support server or by sending an email to support@parthkabanda.fun.

 End	